data, and recommendations that should be taken into consideration as the County works 
toward a transit solution. 

Online Survey Results 8.6.1.

The online survey, completed as part of this LRTP, queried participants about the need for 
public transit services in the County. One hundred forty-six (146) individuals participated in 
the survey process. Twenty-nine percent (29%) of respondents identified the need for public 
transit as one of the three highest transportation priorities in the County.  Similarly, when 
asked if they had experienced the need for public transit services, 33% indicated that they